
Protective Function Specifications

Multiple Application Caution 

Product Introduction 

Multiple Circuit Protection

Over-Heat Protection

Short-Circuit Protection

3 years warranty

Do not disassemble, puncture,
drop, bend or modify.

Do not expose to liquids.

Keep away from children.
Unplug the device when fully charged
and before starting the engine.

Do not shake while charging.

Operating temperature 0 degree to 35 degree,
Storage temperature -20 degree to 70 degree.

For the fastest and safest charge,use  ADAM cables,
your device’s original cables or certified cables (such as MFi).

Requires device and cable that 
supports fast charge to activate 
fast charge mode.

Please check with the supplier to 
see if your device supports fast 
charge. 

For a stable power supply of the 
vehicle voltage, please use the 
car charger when the engine is 
running.

USB-A 18W Max.
• 83W Powerful Car Charger

Model Name：OMNIA C1 Pro

Size： 79.1 x Ø 32.7 mm
Weight： 51.3 g
3-Year Limited Warranty

Input：DC12 - 24V / 9.5A Max.
Total Output：83W

USB-A Output
QC 3.0：5V     3A / 9V     2A / 12V     1.5A

USB-C Output
PD 3.0：3.3-20V     3A  (PPS) ; 5V     3A 
9V     3A / 12V     3A / 15V     3A / 20V     3.25A

Over-Current Protection

Flame Retardant Protection

Over-Voltage Protection

Positive Pole
Contact

Negative Pole
Contact

LED Indicator 

USB-C 65W Max.

MacBook Series & Laptops

iOS & Android Devices

USB-C PD 65W Max.  

USB-C PD 65W Max.  
USB-A QC 18W Max.

Game Console & Power Bank

防護功能 限用物質含有情況標示聲明書產品規格

適用裝置 注意

產品介紹 

多重電路防護

過熱防護

短路防護

三年保固

請勿拆解、刺穿、摔落、彎折或改造

請勿接觸液體

遠離孩童 裝置電池充飽後與汽車引擎啟動前請卸除

充電時請勿搖晃

工作溫度 0 C ~ 35 C，存放溫度-20 C ~ 70 C

確保快速且安全的充電品質，請使用ADAM elements的線材、

原廠線材或通過認證（如MFi）的線材

需使用支援快速充電功能之裝置及

線材，來啟動快速充電模式。

您的手持裝置是否支援快速充電，

請洽詢該裝置製造商。

為維持車用電壓穩定供電，請保持

汽車發動中使用車充。

USB-A 18W Max.  
Declaration of the Presence Condition of the Restricted Substances Marking

 

• 83W超大功率雙孔車充

型號：OMNIA C1 Pro

尺寸： 79.1 x Ø 32.7 mm
重量： 51.3 g
保固： 3 年

輸入電力：DC12 - 24V / 9.5A (最大)

總輸出電力：83W

USB-A 輸出電力

QC 3.0：5V     3A / 9V     2A / 12V     1.5A

USB-C 輸出電力

PD 3.0：3.3-20V     3A  (PPS) ; 5V     3A 
9V     3A / 12V     3A / 15V     3A / 20V     3.25A

高電流防護

阻燃材質防護

高電壓防護

正極

負極

LED指示燈

USB-C 65W Max.

MacBook Series & Laptops

iOS & Android Devices

USB-C PD 65W Max.  

USB-C PD 65W Max.  
USB-A QC 18W Max.

Game Console & Power Bank

證書號碼／受理編號：(No.) 
  Certificate No/Application No.
 

商品標籤及商品檢驗標識：(Picture)
Product Label and Commodity Inspection Mark. 

 樣張及其標示位置：(Description and Picture)
Sample and its location 

設備名稱： 83W超大功率雙孔車充 型號（型式）:  OMNIA C1 Pro  

Equipment name                     Type designation (Type)

單元 Unit 

限用物質及其化學符號
Restricted substances and its chemical symbols 

鉛Lead 
(Pb)

汞Mercury 
(Hg)

鎘Cadmium 
(Cd) 

六價鉻Hexavalent 

chromium (Cr+6 )

多溴聯苯
Polybrominated 
biphenyls (PBB)

多溴二苯醚
Polybrominated 
diphenyl ethers 

(PBDE)
外殼
shell ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

 
○

元器件
Components

PCBA

○
 

○ ○
 

○
 

○ ○

電路板組件

Inductance
電感

○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

備考1.〝超出0.1 wt % 〞及〝超出0.01 wt % 〞係指限用物質之百分比含量超出百分比含量基準值。 

Note 1 : “Exceeding 0.1 wt %” and “exceeding 0.01 wt %” indicate that the percentage content of the restricted
substance exceeds the reference percentage value of presence condition.  

備考2. 〝○〞係指該項限用物質之百分比含量未超出百分比含量基準值。
Note 2 : 〝○〞 indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not exceed the percentage 

     of reference value of presence.  
備考3. 〝－〞係指該項限用物質為排除項目。

 

Note 3 : The “−” indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.  

Función de protección Especificación

Aplicación múltiple Atención 

Introducción del producto

Protección de múltiples circuitos

Protección contra sobrecalentamiento

Protección contra cortocircuitos

3 años de garantía

No desmonte, perfore, deje caer, doble ni modifique

No exponer a líquidos

Aléjate de los niños
Desenchufe el dispositivo cuando esté completamente cargado 
y antes de arrancar el motor.

No agite mientras se carga

Temperatura de funcionamiento de 0° a 35° C,
Temperatura de almacenamiento de -20° a 70° C.

Para una carga más rápida y segura, use un cable ADAM, el cable
original de su dispositivo o un cable certificado (como MFi) 

Requiere un dispositivo y un cable 
que admita la carga rápida para 
activar el modo de carga rápida.

Consulte con el proveedor para ver 
si su dispositivo admite carga 
rápida.

Para una fuente de alimentación 
estable del voltaje del vehículo, 
utilice el cargador del automóvil 
cuando el motor esté en marcha.

USB-A 18W máx.
• Cargador de coche potente de 83W

Nombre del modelo：OMNIA C1 Pro

Tamaño： 79.1 x Ø 32.7 mm
Peso： 51.3 g
Garantía limitada de un 3 año

Entrada：DC12 - 24V / 9.5A máx.
Salida total：83W

Salida USB-A
QC 3.0：5V     3A / 9V     2A / 12V     1.5A

Salida USB-C
PD 3.0：3.3-20V     3A  (PPS) ; 5V     3A 
9V     3A / 12V     3A / 15V     3A / 20V     3.25A

Manual del usuario

Español

Protección contra sobrecorriente

Protección retardante de llama

Protección contra sobretensión

Contacto de 
polo positivo

Contacto de 
polo negativo

Indicador LED

USB-C 65W máx.

Serie de MacBooks & Laptops

iOS & Android Dispositivos 

USB-C PD 65W máx.

USB-C PD 65W máx.
USB-A QC 18W máx.

Consolas de juegos & Cargadores portátiles

Cargador de coche potente de 83W

User Manual

English

83W Powerful Car Charger

使用說明書

繁體中文

83W超大功率雙孔車充

包裝內容物: 車用充電器x1、說明書x1

廠商: 亞果元素國際股份有限公司
電話: 02-2738-9900
地址: 台北市大安區基隆路三段85號2樓

ADAM elements International Co., Ltd.
www.adamelements.com
support@adamelements.com
+886-2-2738-9900

ADAM elements International Co., Ltd.
www.adamelements.com
support@adamelements.com
+886-2-2738-9900


